MAYOR Jimmy Watson

CITY ATTORNEY Bobby King

**CHIEF OF OPERATIONS** Jamie Etheridge

CITY CLERK Tammy Payton



MAYOR PRO TEM Scarlett Milton Major

COUNCIL

David Clark Eric Cook Tracy Girlinghouse Gary Griffin

## **COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA**

## FEBRUARY 10, 2025

## 6:00 PM

1.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
2.	ADOPTION OF JANUARY 13, 2025 MINUTES MAYOR
3.	DECEMBER 2024 FINANCE REPORTMike Cotton
	*Enter Public Hearing*
4.	ORDINANCE TO BAN SALE OF Mitragyna Speciousa Korth a.k.a. KratomS. MAJOR
5.	ORDINANCE TO APPROVE AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY OF WALKER UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE (UDC); "Regarding Minor Subdivisions in R-80 Zoning"S. MAJOR
*Close Public Hearing*	
6 <mark>.</mark>	UPDATE ON THE GEAUX-WIDER LAWSUITBobby King
7.	NATURAL GAS SYSTEM UPDATELarry Williams
8.	FLOOD AWARENESS 2025 PROCLAMATIONMAYOR
9.	ADDITIONAL COMMMENTS
10	ADJOURNMENT OF FEBRUARY 10, 2025 COUNCIL MEETING

\*Pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 42:17, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Walker may adjourn into executive session to discuss pending litigation, security or personnel issues or any other matters provided for by the legislature.

\*\*Pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 42:14, the public will be allowed to make comments before each item on the agenda requiring a vote of the City Council.



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The City of Walker will hold a public hearing at its regular scheduled meeting on Monday, February 10, 2025, at 6:00 PM located at the Walker Municipal Building—13600 Aydell Lane - Walker, Louisiana for the purpose of the following:

ORDINANCES

⇒ ORDINANCE TO BAN SALE OF MITRAGYNA SPECIOUSA KORTH a.k.a. KRATOM

⇒ ORDINANCE TO APPROVE AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY OF WALKER UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE (UDC); "Regarding Minor Subdivision in R-80 Zoning"